
2025 2025 2025 2024 2024

Jul Jun Acumulado Jul Acumulado

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) 2025 2024

Autos e Comercial Leves 48.034 51.222 281.121 43.252 248.848 -6,22 11,06 12,97 71,83  70,68

Caminhões 1.481 1.301 10.800 1.696 11.486 13,84 -12,68 -5,97 2,76  3,26

Motocicletas 14.075 12.653 87.815 10.917 80.596 11,24 28,93 8,96 22,44  22,89

Reboques 1.987 1.673 11.617 1.883 11.159 18,77 5,52 4,10 2,97  3,17

65.577 66.849 391.353 57.748 352.089 -1,90 13,56 11,15

Mensal
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25 25

Jun

25
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Total

Acumulado

24

Segmentos
Variação (%)

Participação no acumulado

(%)

(A)/(B) (A)/(D) (C)/(E)

Emplacamentos - Minas Gerais

57.748

66.849

65.577

352.089

391.353


